

72. CEA-113-2011

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS

Vs

A. A. RAMA MURTHY

Present: Mr. R. Nagarjuna, Junior Standing Counsel
representing Mr. Y. N. Vivekananda, Senior
Standing Counsel for CBIC.

None for respondent.

As per office report, respondent is still unserved.

Fresh Notice be issued to respondent. Personal notice is also permitted.

Learned counsel for appellant to take necessary steps for providing correct
latest address of respondent.

List on 16.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 21.04.2026
BMS